
 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Armitage Bridge B v Cawthorne B

Played on 08/06/2013

Innings of Armitage Bridge B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 VICKERMAN Jason c KAYE Andrew MOTT Charles 9

2 HINCHLIFFE Chris c KAYE Andrew KAYE Andrew 21

3 SPEIGHT Jonathan c NICHOLSON Robert KAYE Andrew 12

4 PECK Gareth b KAYE Andrew 2

5 DOBSON Peter c GIBBINS Andrew ROEBUCK Corey 9

6 MOORHOUSE James Run Out 8

7 MACKAY Scott lbw ROEBUCK Corey 9

8 HARRISON Steven c GIBBINS Andrew KAYE Andrew 5

9 NAZIR Irfan Not Out 14

10 WILLIAMSON Mark b ROEBUCK Corey 0

11 HALLAS Martin b MOTT Charles 11

Extras 9

OVERS BOWLED 40.4 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 109

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 MOTT Charles 8.4 2 34 2

2 BAGSHAW Ryan 8 3 23 0

3 KAYE Andrew 12 6 12 4

4 ROEBUCK Corey 12 2 33 3

Innings of Cawthorne B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ROEBUCK Corey c MACKAY Scott WILLIAMSON Mark 34

2 MORGAN John c NAZIR Irfan WILLIAMSON Mark 45

3 BAGSHAW Ryan Not Out 21

4 THOMPSON Connor Ellis c PECK Gareth WILLIAMSON Mark 0

5 GIBBINS Andrew Not Out 2

6 MOTT William  

7 MOTT Charles  

8 BUCKINGHAM Andrew  

9 KAYE Andrew  

10 NICHOLSON Robert  

11 WALTERS Daniel  

Extras 8

OVERS BOWLED 30.1 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 110

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 HALLAS Martin 7 2 17 0

2 VICKERMAN Jason 6 2 16 0

3 NAZIR Irfan 3 0 26 0

4 DOBSON Peter 8.1 3 16 0

5 WILLIAMSON Mark 6 0 30 3

Armitage Bridge B 0 pnts v Cawthorne B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Elland B v Honley B

Played on 08/06/2013

Innings of Elland B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WALKER Christopher b KAYE Edward 0

2 EASTWOOD Philip Mark lbw WOODHEAD Tommy 0

3 SPEAK Ben Not Out 40

4 IQBAL Yasir c LINDLEY Ben WOODHEAD Tommy 14

5 RAHMAN Amir c MCNAMARA Joe* KAYE Edward 0

6 EVANS John c WILLITTS Thomas WOODHEAD Tommy 0

7 SENIOR Liam c LINDLEY Ben JAKEMAN Alec 1

8 WARD Mark c LINDLEY Ben JAKEMAN Alec 1

9 DARE Nigel b JAKEMAN Alec 0

10 HOUGH Joseph Absent 

11 a.only10men Absent 

Extras 4

OVERS BOWLED 24 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 60

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 KAYE Edward 12 5 21 2

2 WOODHEAD Tommy 6 1 28 3

3 JAKEMAN Alec 6 3 8 3

Innings of Honley B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SYKES Matthew David c WALKER Christopher RAHMAN Amir 27

2 KENWORTHY Louis Not Out 10

3 JAKEMAN Alec Not Out 21

4 ENGLAND Simon  

5 GREEN James  

6 WOODHEAD Chris  

7 MCNAMARA Joe  

8 LINDLEY Ben  

9 WILLITTS Thomas  

10 WOODHEAD Tommy  

11 KAYE Edward  

Extras 5

OVERS BOWLED 17.1 For Wkts ( 1 ) TOTAL 63

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 IQBAL Yasir 2 1 14 0

2 SENIOR Liam 3 0 16 0

3 WALKER Christopher 7 5 7 0

4 RAHMAN Amir 5 0 17 1

5 HOUGH Joseph 0.1 0 4 0

Elland B 0 pnts v Honley B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Golcar B v Broad Oak B

Played on 08/06/2013

Innings of Golcar B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 READ Robert b METCALFE William 60

2 ALI Urfan lbw WADSWORTH Jack 4

3 GILL Harry George b CAUFIELD Bradley 28

4 IQBAL Asif c WOODRUFF Conor WADSWORTH Jack 35

5 WOODHEAD David Not Out 31

6 CHAPMAN Christopher c BROOKE Gavin WADSWORTH Ryan 5

7 WILLANS Thomas David lbw KEELING John Alexander 13

8 WOODHEAD Joshua Run Out 1

9 READ Oliver b KEELING John Alexander 0

10 BECKETT Frasier b KEELING John Alexander 0

11 BROOK Michael Not Out 1

Extras 9

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 187

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 WADSWORTH Jack 10 1 58 2

2 RUSHWORTH Stephen 12 2 33 0

3 WADSWORTH Ryan 10 4 19 1

4 METCALFE William 9 0 42 1

5 CAUFIELD Bradley 5 2 23 1

6 KEELING John Alexander 4 2 5 3

Innings of Broad Oak B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 KEELING John Alexander c WILLANS Thomas David* WOODHEAD Joshua 13

2 WOODRUFF Conor c WOODHEAD David WOODHEAD Joshua 4

3 BURNETT Ben c WOODHEAD David WOODHEAD Joshua 29

4 RUSHWORTH Stephen b READ Robert 21

5 METCALFE Richard b READ Robert 1

6 MEE Sean c BECKETT Frasier READ Robert 15

7 WADSWORTH Ryan b BROOK Michael 13

8 WADSWORTH Jack Not Out 62

9 BROOKE Gavin Not Out 13

10 CAUFIELD Bradley  

11 METCALFE William  

Extras 19

OVERS BOWLED 36 For Wkts ( 7 ) TOTAL 190

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 CHAPMAN Christopher 12 4 47 0

2 WOODHEAD Joshua 10 0 50 3

3 BROOK Michael 8 1 48 1

4 READ Robert 6 0 32 3

Golcar B 1 pnts v Broad Oak B 5 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Hoylandswaine B v Holmfirth B

Played on 08/06/2013

Innings of Holmfirth B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BOCARRO Michael David b LOCKWOOD Jack 9

2 BATTYE-WOOD Michael c MARSH Scott Andrew* LOCKWOOD Darren Wayne 58

3 ALLEN Seb c LOCKWOOD Jack LOCKWOOD Darren Wayne 0

4 THORNTON Benn lbw LOCKWOOD Darren Wayne 0

5 MYERS Gareth c MARSH Scott Andrew* LOCKWOOD Jack 0

6 MORLEY Jake b LOCKWOOD Darren Wayne 1

7 ALLEN Charlie b HOLMES Josh 24

8 JOHNSTONE Simon lbw LOCKWOOD Jack 25

9 BROWN Glyn c HINCHLIFFE Mark Paul BIRD Joshua 22

10 WHITELEY Ian Not Out 0

11 WATMOUGH Lee Not Out 1

Extras 18

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 158

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 MULHALL Daniel 4 0 15 0

2 MARSH Matthew 9 2 40 0

3 LOCKWOOD Jack 10 3 22 3

4 LOCKWOOD Darren Wayne 12 5 13 4

5 BIRD Joshua 9 1 37 1

6 HOLMES Josh 6 0 20 1

Innings of Hoylandswaine B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 LOCKWOOD Darren Wayne c MORLEY Jake WATMOUGH Lee 20

2 SCHOFIELD Chris Not Out 50

3 LOCKWOOD Jack Not Out 73

4 MARSH Scott Andrew  

5 TYAS George  

6 HOLMES Josh  

7 HINCHLIFFE Mark Paul  

8 BIRD Joshua  

9 MARSH Matthew  

10 MULHALL Daniel  

11 HOYLAND William  

Extras 16

OVERS BOWLED 30 For Wkts ( 1 ) TOTAL 159

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 WHITELEY Ian 6 1 25 0

2 BOCARRO Michael David 12 2 35 0

3 WATMOUGH Lee 8 1 40 1

4 ALLEN Charlie 2 0 16 0

5 MORLEY Jake 1 0 13 0

6 MYERS Gareth 1 0 14 0

Hoylandswaine B 5 pnts v Holmfirth B 1 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Kirkburton B v Scholes B

Played on 08/06/2013

Innings of Kirkburton B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 GREAVES David b PEARSON Eden John 13

2 SMITH Gavin James lbw PEARSON Eden John 0

3 SMITH George b ATKINSON Jack 7

4 LINDLEY Darren b PEARSON Eden John 12

5 KETTLEWELL Richard c SYKES William* PAMMENT Ashley 65

6 NEWSOME James b BOORMAN Matthew 40

7 JEBSON Ben b BOORMAN Matthew 16

8 SMITH Ashley b PAMMENT Ashley 25

9 CROOKES Matthew Not Out 12

10 GARDNER William Not Out 0

11 KETTLEWELL Robert  

Extras 40

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 8 ) TOTAL 230

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

SAVILLE Jordan 12 5 24 0

BOORMAN Matthew 11 1 43 2

ATKINSON Jack 11 0 61 1

PEARSON Eden John 10 2 30 3

PAMMENT Ashley 6 0 42 2

Innings of Scholes B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HERTZBERG Paul lbw SMITH Ashley 12

2 BIRKHEAD Phil c SMITH George* SMITH Ashley 2

3 PAMMENT Ashley st SMITH George* KETTLEWELL Robert 47

4 BOORMAN Matthew b SMITH Gavin James 15

5 COLEMAN Ronan Not Out 85

6 PEARSON Eden John b SMITH Ashley 44

7 SAVILLE Jordan Not Out 18

8 ASTON Harry  

9 SYKES William  

10 BOORMAN Robert  

11 ATKINSON Jack  

Extras 8

OVERS BOWLED 45 For Wkts ( 5 ) TOTAL 231

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 SMITH Ashley 9 1 47 3

2 SMITH Gavin James 12 2 54 1

3 KETTLEWELL Robert 12 2 56 1

4 CROOKES Matthew 9 1 37 0

5 GARDNER William 3 0 30 0

Kirkburton B 1 pnts v Scholes B 5 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Meltham B v Barkisland B

Played on 08/06/2013

Innings of Meltham B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HINCHLIFFE Darren c KITCHEN Alfred SCHOFIELD Ben 29

2 ARMITAGE Hollie Run Out 4

3 BOYD Jason b COLMAN Jamie 76

4 HINCHLIFFE Jack b THOMPSON Callum 13

5 HOLMES Simon c TRAVIS Josh COLMAN Jamie 16

6 SYKES-KENWORTHY George c WHITEOAK Richard SENIOR Sam 10

7 SHAW Barry Not Out 63

8 ARMITAGE John Not Out 16

9 MOULSON Robert  

10 FIELD Cameron  

11 RUDKIN Michael  

Extras 24

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 251

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 THOMPSON Callum 12 5 23 1

2 SCHOFIELD Ben 7 1 43 1

3 TRAVIS Josh 9 1 53 0

4 COLMAN Jamie 12 2 50 2

5 SENIOR Sam 5 0 30 1

6 WHITEOAK Richard 5 0 28 0

Innings of Barkisland B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BRIDGES Luke b HINCHLIFFE Darren 52

2 WHITEOAK Richard c MOULSON Robert HINCHLIFFE Darren 60

3 SCHOFIELD Ben c ARMITAGE Hollie* HINCHLIFFE Darren 10

4 COLMAN Jamie b HINCHLIFFE Darren 12

5 HOLROYD Russell b HINCHLIFFE Darren 26

6 THOMPSON Callum b HINCHLIFFE Darren 11

7 BRIDGES Matt Not Out 26

8 BELCHAM Jonathan Not Out 32

9 TRAVIS Josh  

10 KITCHEN Alfred  

11 SENIOR Sam  

Extras 23

OVERS BOWLED 49 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 252

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 HINCHLIFFE Jack 9 2 41 0

2 RUDKIN Michael 10 1 51 0

3 SHAW Barry 4 0 31 0

4 MOULSON Robert 3 0 17 0

5 HINCHLIFFE Darren 12 2 32 6

6 BOYD Jason 7 0 38 0

7 SYKES-KENWORTHY George 4 0 23 0

Meltham B 1 pnts v Barkisland B 5 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Premier Two

Slaithwaite B v Skelmanthorpe B

Played on 08/06/2013

Innings of Skelmanthorpe B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 DOLLIVE Adam c PAYNE Matthew* PAYNE Chris 44

2 JAGGER Ryan lbw HASLAM Richard 17

3 STEERS Adam lbw BRADLEY Joah Philip 46

4 WIMPENNY Richard c BRADLEY Lewis BRADLEY Joah Philip 43

5 WHITTAKER Kristian st PAYNE Matthew* BRADLEY Joah Philip 0

6 MORGAN Daniel c PAYNE Matthew* PEACOCK Simon 1

7 RAMMELL Matthew st PAYNE Matthew* BRADLEY Joah Philip 7

8 JAGGER Scott Not Out 26

9 HARTILL Stuart Not Out 2

10 HINCHLIFFE Joe  

11 GREENE Jack  

Extras 19

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 7 ) TOTAL 205

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

HASLAM Richard 12 1 24 1

PAYNE Chris 12 2 30 1

BRADLEY Joah Philip 10 1 46 4

BRADLEY Lewis 7 0 44 0

PAYNE Thomas Edward 5 1 26 0

PEACOCK Simon 4 0 26 1

Innings of Slaithwaite B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 PAYNE Matthew b JAGGER Scott 16

2 PEACOCK Simon c WIMPENNY Richard JAGGER Scott 12

3 GARSIDE Edward James b DOLLIVE Adam 16

4 HASLAM Richard b JAGGER Scott 4

5 TURNER Adam b STEERS Adam 6

6 BRYSON Harry b DOLLIVE Adam 0

7 BRADLEY Lewis c RAMMELL Matthew* WHITTAKER Kristian 26

8 BRADLEY Joah Philip c HINCHLIFFE Joe WHITTAKER Kristian 17

9 PAYNE Chris lbw WIMPENNY Richard 15

10 PAYNE Thomas Edward b JAGGER Scott 1

11 TANVIR Janaid Not Out 2

Extras 32

OVERS BOWLED 46.1 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 147

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

DOLLIVE Adam 12 5 15 2

STEERS Adam 8 1 30 1

WIMPENNY Richard 8 1 21 1

WHITTAKER Kristian 8 3 11 2

JAGGER Scott 7.1 0 29 4

HINCHLIFFE Joe 3 0 23 0

Slaithwaite B 0 pnts v Skelmanthorpe B 6 pnts


